housing and

population
outlook

Presentation to FinPro

Phin Ziebell
February 2024

3‘?:.9.
LYY

i ™

N g Ei ™
S LR -
i i rh
g
Y T
EBRE
i F

a
/?E
- E=
-2 .
FE R EE eSS S
SEEEEEEERESREEI ST
dy




Macroeconomic
update

Treasury Corporation of Victoria

FFFFFFFF



OFFICIAL

Summary

* The last few months has seen a radical repricing of interest rate
« expectations
* Inflation is coming under control both here and abroad

« US economy is firing on all cylinders, while China continues to struggle.
Europe looking not so good.

 Recent Australian data has been much weaker

* Where to for housing? ... coming up in part two

Treasury Corporation of Victoria
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Have we won the war on inflation?

Australian CPI Key pOintS
8
: * No, not quite. US CPI

= All groups CPI (%) = Trimmed mean (%) printed hlg her than
expected

Some elements of inflation
are proving sticky

Rents and electricity will be
particularly challenging for
Australia

2010 2012 2014 2016 2018 2020 2022

Source: ABS
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The US continues to defy expectations

Change in US nonfarm payrolls, (‘000/month) Key points

1000
900 » US labour market appears
800 to be accelerating
700 « Inflation falling but less so
500 than expected
500 * How can the Fed cut rates
400 in this environment?
300
200
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Source: Bloomberg
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But Chinese deflation rolls on

China CPI and PPl yly Key points

15

* Chinese consumer demand
remains weak

« The US is explicitly trying to
decouple from China

Chinese population now
0 past its peak

But China primed for a
5 higher value add export
boom

-10
2020 2021 2022 2023 2024
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Source: Bloomberg
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Australian consumer now quite weak

Australian retail trade Key points
30
25 « December is normally bad
n now, due to lagged
20

seasonal factors

15 * But last December was bad

even by those standards

M/ M e— Y

10

 Clearly the cumulative
impact of rate rises is
hurting
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Source: ABS
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Labour market looking softer too

Monthly change in employment by type — trend Key pOI nts

0.90% * Full-time employment boom

of 2022 and H1 2023 gone
0.70%

« Part-time employment
boom of H2 2023

weakening too
0.30%
0.10% ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ||I * Next comes higher
' L1 L LL N | I I I | I . unemployment
g NEE

0.50%

-0.10%
-0.30%

-0.50%
Jan-2022 Apr-2022 Jul-2022 Oct-2022 Jan-2023 Apr-2023 Jul-2023 Oct-2023 Jan-2024

mfull-time ® part-time

Source: ABS
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Rates should come down, but how fast?

Australian yields

Jan-22 Jul-22 Jan-23 Jul-23

Source: Bloomberg, TCV

TCV forecasts

Jul-24
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US yields
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1 Fed funds rate target upper bound

Jan-22 Jul-22 Jan-23 Jul-23 Jan-24

Source: Bloomberg, TCV

TCV forecasts

v

Jul-24
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Forecast table

Australia Cash

90 Day Bank Bills

3 year CGL bonds

10 year CGL bonds

Victoria 3 year TCV bond

10 year TCV bond

United States Cash

US 10 year T notes

Mar-24

4.35
4.30
3.90
4.00
4.00
4.80
5.50
4.00
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Jun-24

4.35
4.30
3.25
3.75
3.75
4.55
5.25
3.75

Sep-24
4.10
4.05
3.00
3.50
3.50
4.30
5.00
3.25

Dec-24

3.85
3.80
2.75
3.50
3.25
4.30
4.75
3.25
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Risks worth noting

« Commercial real estate valuations are back in the news — impact unclear
» Geopolitical risks are still massive

* US election

Treasury Corporation of Victoria
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How bad is the
housing crisis?

Treasury Corporation of Victoria
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Summary

* Rents have skyrocketed

 Asking rent surge means more to flow through to CPI rents
« Approvals have fallen, albeit from high levels

 Building costs have skyrocketed

* The short-term trajectory of migration is uncertain, but looking lower at this
stage

Treasury Corporation of Victoria
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CPI rents are surging across Australia

ABS capital city rent index, by state Key points

150

* ABS rents — which
importantly are not just
asking rents — have surged
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Source: ABS
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And here’s long-term Homes Vic rent data

Homes Victoria quarterly moving rents $/pw Key pOI nts

600

« The current surge in rents
500 is the biggest this century
by some margin

400
300

200

100

2000 2005 2010 2015 2020

e |\|e|bourne === Regional Victoria

Source: Homes Victoria
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Now let’'s just look at this decade

CPI rents rebased to Q1 2020
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Source: ABS, TCV
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ABS rents vs Homes Victoria asking rents
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e ABS Melbourne
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Source: ABS, Homes Victoria, TCV
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How much housing are we building?

Quarterly dwelling completions per 100k residents, rolling 4qtr average Key po| nts

350

 Victoria has seen a different
pattern from other states,
building more housing since
the late 1990s
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Approvals data not encouraging

Quarterly building approvals per 100k residents Key po| nts
500
450  Victorian building approvals
400 were resilient, but have
dropped off in recent
350 months
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Very bad news on building costs

ABS PPI house building input cost indexes — Melbourne Key points
200
= Timber, board and joinery e Ceramic products , . .
= Concrete, cement and sand Cement products ® GrOWth IS easmg, bUt prlces
180 == Steel products == Other metal products not returning to pre-
e Plumbing products = E|ectrical equipment pandemic levels

- |nstalled gas and electrical appliances e Other materials
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Source: ABS
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But doesn’t appear to be driven by the “big build”

House building cost index by state
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Unit building cost index by state
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Which is indeed very big

Government gross infrastructure investment, actuals and 2023-24 forecasts
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Source: DTF, TCV
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Rolling annual rail engineering construction expenditure
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Some signs that migration is normalising

Monthly international student arrivals and departures

Key points
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But there was another migration jump In
January

Total arrivals and departures

2.5

0.5
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e Arrivals == Departures

Source: ABS
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In conclusion...

* The US is very resilient but Australia is slowing
» Rates should come down this year, but not by that much

* The combination of higher building costs and higher project finance costs
have created a perfect storm for housing

 But Victoria has been a high approvals, high construction jurisdiction and the
planning system has considerable scope to build... but costs have clearly

shifted

Treasury Corporation of Victoria
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Disclaimer

This publication is provided for the benefit of TCV clients for general information purposes only, based on facts and data available to TCV at the time of its preparation.
Opinion and forecasts do not guarantee future outcomes or rates. Outcomes and rates will be subject to variations due to fluctuations and changed financial market or
economic conditions. TCV is not under any obligation to update the information in this publication if it becomes aware of a change or inaccuracy in the information.
Accordingly, TCV does not warrant or represent that the information contained in this publication is complete, accurate or suitable for use. To the fullest extent permitted by

law, TCV accepts no liability to any person for any direct or indirect loss, damage, cost or expense whatsoever arising from use of information contained in this publication
(whether arising from negligence or otherwise).

Any reference to credit ratings has been provided solely for the information of “wholesale clients” and must not be directly or indirectly disclosed to “retail clients” within the
meaning of section 761G of the Corporations Act 2001 (Cth).
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Treasury Corporation of Victoria

For more information on TCV,
our products and services,
please visit:

www.tcv.vic.gov.au

< tev@tev.vic.gov.au

D +61 396514800
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